
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2485
ANSWERED ON:17.03.2008
WATER MANAGEMENT
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has formulated a new policy on water management with a view to preserve water resources in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the policy is likely to be implemented?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES(SHRI JAI PRAKASH NARAYAN YADAV)

(a) No, Sir. The Government has not formulated any new policy on water management with view to preserve water resources in the country. The related issues are duly addressed in the National Water Policy.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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